RESOLUTION # 31

WHEREAS, two-hundred and seventy-three of five-hundred and twenty-fourqualified voters voted for a non-profit liquor store for community use to be allowed in the City of Bethel, and

WHEREAS, THE City and its people are concerned with the proper method with which this store will be set up,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY the City Council of the City of Bethel:

That the City of Bethel will not entertain any application for a liquor license in the City of Bethel, unless that application specifies that the liquor store will be operated by 1 non-profit corporation for community use only.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of Bethel

PASSED THIS 10thDAY OF

That the State Alcohol Control Board be so instructed as to the intention and purpose of this resolution, 34 that they will fully understand the concern of this Council.

October

	BY I	A VOTE	OF 6	AYES	AND	<u>T</u>	MAYS.					
ATTEST:	,				ΛPP	ROVI	Di		/ /	01	1%	
ð	L,	ott	-5	7 }	د		H	2e/	in i	1/1	210	
Lynda	a Sco	ott	<u> </u>	-a-cy			Маус	r Jos	eph P	ike		
*	/s/ (City C	Lerk	gapaliyasini pirajari PT-y alanga	Mariane 9 W	Ţ			Hayor			

1966